

## MAHARAHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED HVDC TL (0&M) DIVISION, JALNA SHORT SRM E – TENDER NOTICE

MSETCL invites online bids (E-Tender) from reputed & registered contractors on Mahatransco SRM E-Tendering website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in for the following tender specifications

Sr.	Particulars	Description for E- Tender
No.		
01	Tender No.	EE/HVDC TL (O&M)/DN/JLN/Tech/2018-19/
		Rfx -7000008606
02	Name of Tender (work)	Tender for the work of providing & fixing of 12 V, 120 AH
		VRLA SMF (Sealed Maintenance Free) Excide or Amaron or
		equivalent make Battery cell set at Ajegaon, Hatwan & Dahegaon
		repeater stations under HVDC TL(O&M) Division, Jalna
03	Tender Amount (Estimate Cost of	Rs. 8,77,809/- (Including GST@18% & all other charges)
	work)	
04	EMD Amount	Rs. 8,778/-
05	Tender Fees Including GST @5%	Rs. 525/-
	(None Refundable)	
06	Start Date/Sale Opening Date	27/04/2018 (from 15:00 Hrs.)
07	Submission deadline/Submission	14/05/2018 (up to 12:00 Hrs.)
	Closing Date	
08	Date of Opening of Tender/Response	14.05.2018
	(if Possible in the office of Executive	a) Techno/commercial response (technical bid) opening date
	Engineer HVDC TL (O&M) Division,	14/05/2018 at 12:00 Hrs.
	Jalna)	b) Price Bid opening Date
		14/05/2018 at 15:00 Hrs.

For further details visit our Website: <a href="https://srmetender.mahatransco.in">https://srmetender.mahatransco.in</a>Contact Person: Executive Engineer HVDC TL (O&M) Division, JalnaMobile No: 9167399581Note:

1) All eligible contractors are mandated to get enrolled on SRM E-tender portal.

2) The tender document can be downloaded online from the aforesaid website within the aforesaid date & time

2) The tenderer should submit their e - offers / Response online well in advance within date and time mentioned as above.

4) MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of Bid due to any website related problem.

5) The undersigned reserves the right to cancel any or all the tenders at any stage without assigning any reason.

## "All the Bidders are requested to refer MSETCL Web Portal from time to time for the amendments / extensions etc. related to this tender"

Sd/-Executive Engineer, HVDC TL (O&M) Division, MSETCL, Jalna

\_\_\_\_\_

(PAGE No. 01)

\_\_\_\_\_